[iii] Ganesh Durga Engineering Works. 
[iv] Ramparichhan Mistry & Sons 
[v]Universal Plumber 

c) i) कायŊ का अनुमािनत लागत/Estimated Cost   
Of Work 

ii) अिŤमधन जमा रािश @ 2%/Earnest 

Money Deposit @ 2% 

iii) Ǔनͪवदा दèतावजे कȧ कȧमत/Bid 

Document fee 

Rs.13,35,390.00 (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Thirty 
five  Thousand Three hundred ninety only) 

The intending firms would require to submit an 
EMD of Rs. 26,720.00 (Rupees Twenty Six  
Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty only) through 
DD/Banker Cheque in favour of Syama Prasad 
Mookerjee Port, Kolkata on any 
scheduled/Nationalised Bank payable at 
Kolkata, otherwise their offer will be summarily 
rejected. Copy of the DD/Banker’s Cheque 
should be uploaded. 

The intending bidders should submit the tender cost

[...]

Such qualification will be reviewed at 
the time of techno-commercial evaluation of bids also. 

2.  Copy of valid NSIC Certificate or Mse Certificate under MSME has to be submitted along with the 
bid. 

3.  EARNEST MONEY: The intending firms would require to submit an EMD of  Rs. 26,720.00 

(Rupees Twenty Six  Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty only)   through DD/Banker Cheque in 
favour of Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata on any scheduled/Nationalised Bank payable 
at Kolkata, otherwise their offer will be summarily rejected. Copy of the DD/Banker’s Cheque 
should be uploaded. 

4.

[...]

Dias, through cleaning, various uplifting works , Floral decoration and 
other miscellaneous works  in connection to the Public hearing for 
development of an extended Port gate System at Balagarh, Hooghly. 

NIT  No : CT/NIT/2023-24/08            Dt:              22-06-2023 
 Estimated Cost :  Rs.13,35,390.00 (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Thirty five  Thousand Three 
hundred ninety only) 

Period Of Execution :  02 (Two) Months 

Earnest Money : The intending firms would require to submit an EMD of  Rs. 26,720.00 
(Rupees Twenty Six  Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty only) through 
DD/Banker Cheque in favour of Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata 
on any scheduled/Nationalised Bank payable at Kolkata, otherwise their 
offer will be summarily rejected. Copy of the DD/Banker’s Cheque 
should be uploaded. 

Period of Tender available

[...]

ESTIMATED COST                                                                                         : Rs.13,35,390.00 (Rupees Thirteen Lakh Thirty five  

Thousand Three hundred ninety only) 

EARNEST MONEY : The intending firms would require to submit an EMD 
of  Rs. 26,720.00 (Rupees Twenty Six  Thousand Seven 
Hundred Twenty only) through DD/Banker Cheque in 
favour of Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata on 
any scheduled/Nationalised Bank payable at Kolkata, 
otherwise their offer will be summarily rejected. Copy 
of the DD/Banker’s Cheque should be uploaded. 

Cost of Tender document